
August 13th, 2011 * Idaho Barrel Futurity * BBK Arena

Slot Race

Place Name Horse Time Money

1 Vauna Walker Two Dash to Fame 17.21 $1,269.60

2 Desirae Wheeler SD Royals Lane 17.471 $761.76

3 Hope Jordan Phoebes Sugar Daddy 17.667 $507.84

4 Kini Wright Mach A Roany 17.768 $643.26

5 Nicole Riggle Chowchilla Filly 17.824 $507.84

6 Toni Horkley Hunkamotion 17.892 $338.56

7 Serena Mote Famous Showgirl 18.007 $203.14

8 Hope Jordan Roosters Handyman 18.076

9 Megan McLeod Pete 18.112

10 Sarah Jones Cobys Easy Sox 18.165

11 Gretchen Bilton-Smith Stormy Flight Holme 18.186

12 Bonnie Cassinelli Forecast Ta Fame 18.343

13 Nicole Riggle Cheys Tucker Desire 18.365

14 Teri Bowman Captain Henry 18.43

15 Sami Morledge Sanjo Lindy 18.54

16 DelRae Buehler Go For Cash Clabber 18.637

17 Shannon Giordano Idaho Cowgirl Fuel 18.667

18 Dusdee Shepperson HH Famous Willard 18.727

19 Lindsey Tregellas Roma Jet File 18.976

20 Elizabeth Martin Bobbie McFame 19.262

21 Gretchen Bilton-Smith CC Wranglers Glory 19.273

22 Teri Bowman TLAB City Slicker 19.681

Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Dandy 918.1

Saturday Round 1 Futurity

Place Name Horse Time Money

1 Janine Bundy Blazin For Payday 17.55 $772.50

2 Cody Hyde DWS First 17.928 $643.75

3 Dusdee Shepperson Brother of Jared 17.956 $515.00

4 Vauna Walker Famous Prom Queen 17.973 $386.25

5 Desirae Wheeler TM Slick Willie 18.126 $257.50

6 Vauna Walker Twayna Be Famous 18.155

7 Desirae Wheeler SD Royals Lane 18.197

8 Serena Mote BA Blew By You 18.385

9 Kayde Jo Davenport Tracys Bug 18.421

10 Sarah Jones TT Kipa Rope 18.436

11 Leslie Maynard LRM Rockstar George 18.522

12 Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Andi 18.567

13 Cody Hyde Tru Tru Abbey 18.823 $111.79

14 Carissa Freemyer Shoog Sunfrosted Sugar 19.128 $67.07

15 Max Haylett OC Kahuna 19.131 $44.72

16 Toni Horkley Streak A Dat Cash 19.148

17 Stef Glore Hickup Man 19.165

18 Sandi Biewald TT Fredsfirewatercash 19.331

19 Lucy Rector Billie Bar Dash 20.134

20 Cody Hyde Sheza Pepper 22.926

21 Cindi Holland Judge Judy Cash 23.506

22 Abby Sutfin Catch Theez Zees 23.68

23 Kristy Barton Banjo Be Quick 24.026



24 Jennifer Montero Imalltrouble 28.842

25 Bobo McMillan PV Rockin Ta Fame 999

26 Courtney Geisler Cashinmylastredcent 999

27 Amy Coelho Neeta Quick Hobby 999

Sunday Round 2 Futurity

Place Name Horse Time Money

1 Desirae Wheeler SD Royals Lane 17.698 $772.50 

2 Desirae Wheeler TM Slick Willie 17.734 $643.75 

3 Cody Hyde Sheza Pepper 18.085 $515.00 

4 Vauna Walker Famous Prom Queen 18.115 $386.25 

5 Janine Bundy Blazin For Payday 18.162 $257.50 

6 Abby Sutfin Catch Theez Zees 18.278

7 Vauna Walker Twayna Be Famous 18.357

8 Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Andi 18.538

9 Dusdee Shepperson Brother of Jared 18.545

10 Sandi Biewald TT Fredsfirewatercash 18.691

11 Courtney Geisler Cashinmylastredcent 18.722

12 Cody Hyde DWS First 18.731

13 Kristy Barton Banjo Be Quick 18.763

14 Carissa Freemyer Shoog Sunfrosted Sugar 18.894 $111.79 

15 Kayde Jo Davenport Tracys Bug 18.897

16 Cindi Holland Judge Judy Cash 18.898

17 Cody Hyde Tru Tru Abbey 19.025 $67.07 

18 Toni Horkley Streak A Dat Cash 19.026 $44.72 

19 Sarah Jones TT Kipa Rope 19.152

20 Leslie Maynard LRM Rockstar George 19.363

21 Max Haylett OC Kahuna 19.534

22 Stef Glore Hickup Man 19.735

23 Lucy Rector Billie Bar Dash 19.874

24 Jennifer Montero Imalltrouble 21.335

25 Amy Coelho Neeta Quick Hobby 23.282

26 Serena Mote BA Blew By You 23.663

Bobo McMillan PV Rockin Ta Fame 999

Futurity Average

Place Name Horse 1st Go 2nd Go Average Money

1 Janine Bundy Blazin For Payday 17.55 18.162 35.712 $772.50

2 Desirae Wheeler TM Slick Willie 18.126 17.734 35.86 $643.75

3 Desirae Wheeler SD Royals Lane 18.197 17.698 35.895 $515.00

4 Vauna Walker Famous Prom Queen 17.973 18.115 36.088 $386.25

5 Dusdee Shepperson Brother of Jared 17.956 18.545 36.501 $257.50

6 Vauna Walker Twayna Be Famous 18.155 18.357 36.512

7 Cody Hyde DWS First 17.928 18.731 36.659

8 Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Andi 18.567 18.538 37.105

9 Kayde Jo Davenport Tracys Bug 18.421 18.897 37.318

10 Sarah Jones TT Kipa Rope 18.436 19.152 37.588

11 Cody Hyde Tru Tru Abbey 18.823 19.025 37.848 $111.79

12 Leslie Maynard LRM Rockstar George 18.522 19.363 37.885

13 Carissa Freemyer Shoog Sunfrosted Sugar 19.128 18.894 38.022 $55.90

14 Sandi Biewald TT Fredsfirewatercash 19.331 18.691 38.022 $55.90



15 Toni Horkley Streak A Dat Cash 19.148 19.026 38.174

16 Max Haylett OC Kahuna 19.131 19.534 38.665

17 Stef Glore Hickup Man 19.165 19.735 38.9

18 Lucy Rector Billie Bar Dash 20.134 19.874 40.008

19 Cody Hyde Sheza Pepper 22.926 18.085 41.011

20 Abby Sutfin Catch Theez Zees 23.68 18.278 41.958

21 Serena Mote BA Blew By You 18.385 23.663 42.048

22 Cindi Holland Judge Judy Cash 23.506 18.898 42.404

23 Kristy Barton Banjo Be Quick 24.026 18.763 42.789

24 Jennifer Montero Imalltrouble 28.842 21.335 50.177

25 Courtney Geisler Cashinmylastredcent 999 18.722 1017.722

26 Amy Coelho Neeta Quick Hobby 999 23.282 1022.282

27 Bobo McMillan PV Rockin Ta Fame 999 999 1998

Saturday Derby Round 

Place Name Horse Time Money

1 Kristy Barton Silk Jewels 17.248 $296.80

2 Kali Parker Royal Czech Mate 17.683 $247.33

3 Serena Mote Splash Ta Lena 17.731 $197.87

4 Barbara  Wright Runaway & Hyde 17.77 $148.40

5 Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Dandy 17.864 $98.93

6 Charleen Ornellas Hundred Dollar Jack 17.984

7 Amy Coelho Hobbys Holliday 18.079

8 Cody Hyde Designedtowinraces 18.112

9 Shannon Giordano Idaho Cowgirl Fuel 18.26

10 Hope Jordan Roosters Handyman 18.275

11 Toni Horkley Hollywood Night Dude 18.28

12 Pam Ross Shes Pic N Up Chex 18.339

13 Jodie Fox Ready Aim 18.458

14 Nicole Riggle Chowchilla Filly 18.574

15 Courtney Medley HSR Dashingforgold 18.696

16 Elizabeth Martin Bobbie McFame 18.762

17 Tonya Holmes Narobis Last Stand 18.809

18 Kini Wright Frenchmans Quik Dash 18.86

19 Courtney Geisler Cooking Up Trouble 19.859

20 Mindy Moore Sew Sew Lucky 20.44

21 Raylee Reeves Whiz N Tonic 20.751

22 Megan McLeod Me Too 22.522

23 Kathy Crampton Shez Motorin 24.097

24 Toni Horkley Bedunio Jet Cash 24.215

Sunday Round 2 Derby

Place Name Horse Time Money

1 Amy Coelho Hobbys Holliday 17.381 $296.80 

2 Barbara  Wright Runaway & Hyde 17.605 $247.33 

3 Kristy Barton Silk Jewels 17.725 $197.87 

4 Kali Parker Royal Czech Mate 17.791 $148.40 

5 Cody Hyde Designedtowinraces 17.837 $98.93 

6 Serena Mote Splash Ta Lena 17.935

7 Toni Horkley Hollywood Night Dude 18.118

8 Courtney Medley HSR Dashingforgold 18.147

9 Shannon Giordano Idaho Cowgirl Fuel 18.232



10 Jodie Fox Ready Aim 18.336

11 Pam Ross Shes Pic N Up Chex 18.418

12 Kathy Crampton Shez Motorin 18.571

13 Tonya Holmes Narobis Last Stand 18.589

14 Nicole Riggle Chowchilla Filly 18.716

15 Elizabeth Martin Bobbie McFame 18.759

16 Toni Horkley Bedunio Jet Cash 18.849

17 Jennifer Kalafatic Roosters Handyman 18.911

18 Kini Wright Frenchmans Quik Dash 19.295

19 Raylee Reeves Whiz N Tonic 19.683

20 Mindy Moore Sew Sew Lucky 20.025

21 Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Dandy 22.748

22 Megan McLeod Me Too 23.685

23 Courtney Geisler Cooking Up Trouble 26.108

24 Charleen Ornellas Hundred Dollar Jack 30.339

Derby Average

Name Horse 1st go 2nd go Average Money

1 Kristy Barton Silk Jewels 17.248 17.725 34.973 $296.80

2 Barbara  Wright Runaway & Hyde 17.77 17.605 35.375 $247.33

3 Amy Coelho Hobbys Holliday 18.079 17.381 35.46 $197.87

4 Kali Parker Royal Czech Mate 17.683 17.791 35.474 $148.40

5 Serena Mote Splash Ta Lena 17.731 17.935 35.666 $98.93

6 Cody Hyde Designedtowinraces 18.112 17.837 35.949

7 Toni Horkley Hollywood Night Dude 18.28 18.118 36.398

8 Shannon Giordano Idaho Cowgirl Fuel 18.26 18.232 36.492

9 Pam Ross Shes Pic N Up Chex 18.339 18.418 36.757

10 Jodie Fox Ready Aim 18.458 18.336 36.794

11 Courtney Medley HSR Dashingforgold 18.696 18.147 36.843

12 Hope Jordan Roosters Handyman 18.275 18.911 37.186

13 Nicole Riggle Chowchilla Filly 18.574 18.716 37.29

14 Tonya Holmes Narobis Last Stand 18.809 18.589 37.398

15 Elizabeth Martin Bobbie McFame 18.762 18.759 37.521

16 Kini Wright Frenchmans Quik Dash 18.86 19.295 38.155

17 Raylee Reeves Whiz N Tonic 20.751 19.683 40.434

18 Mindy Moore Sew Sew Lucky 20.44 20.025 40.465

19 Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Dandy 17.864 22.748 40.612

20 Kathy Crampton Shez Motorin 24.097 18.571 42.668

21 Toni Horkley Bedunio Jet Cash 24.215 18.849 43.064

22 Courtney Geisler Cooking Up Trouble 19.859 26.108 45.967

23 Megan McLeod Me Too 22.522 23.685 46.207

24 Charleen Ornellas Hundred Dollar Jack 17.984 30.339 48.323

Saturday Open

Div Place Name Horse Time Money

1D 1 Kristy Barton Silk Jewels 17.248 $499.50

2 Pam Ross Zanz Leo 17.37 $419.58

3 Janine Bundy Blazin For Payday 17.55 $359.64

4 Kali Parker Royal Czech Mate 17.683 $279.72

5 Toni Horkley Hunkamotion 17.686 $199.80

6 Darby Fox Batman 17.696 $139.86

7 Serena Mote Splash Ta Lena 17.731 $99.90

8 Sarah Jones Cobys Easy Sox 17.736



2D 1 Barbara  Wright Runaway & Hyde 17.77 $449.55

2 Bonnie Cassinelli Forecast Ta Fame 17.776 $377.62

3 Hope Jordan Phoebes Sugar Daddy 17.797 $323.68

4 Kini Wright Mach A Roany 17.807 $251.75

5 Raylee Reeves High Country Cash 17.843 $179.82

6 DelRae Buehler Go For Cash Clabber 17.853 $125.87

7 Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Dandy 17.864 $89.91

8 Dusdee Shepperson Brother of Jared 17.956

9 Toni Horkley Slipping By Yawl 17.976

10 Charleen Ornellas Hundred Dollar Jack 17.984

11 Connie Tharp Petes Foxy Biankus 18.015

12 Kayla Williams MFR Colonel Donnel 18.023

13 Gretchen Bilton-Smith Stormy Flight Holme 18.025

14 Abby Michaelis Our Cana Whiskey 18.03

15 Serena Mote Famous Showgirl 18.052

16 Lacy Egli Jet Away Shu 18.054

17 Cody Hyde Designedtowinraces 18.112

18 Desirae Wheeler TM Slick Willie 18.126

19 Trish Lulay Two Eyed Boon Bar 18.141

20 Darby Fox Tarzan 18.158

21 Desirae Wheeler SD Royals Lane 18.197

22 Dusdee Shepperson HH Famous Willard 18.21

23 Kali Parker Undercover Brother 18.243

3D 1 Shannon Giordano Idaho Cowgirl Fuel 18.26 $382.95

2 Toni Horkley Hollywood Night Dude 18.28 $321.68

3 Chris Holmes HSR Dashing for Hollywood 18.367 $275.72

4 Jerilyn Wiseman Have A Nice Day 18.372 $214.45

5 Serena Mote BA Blew By You 18.385 $153.18

6 Jessea Kack Truckle Tuck 18.425 $107.23

7 Jodie Fox Ready Aim 18.458 $76.59

8 Michelle Pruett Bee Gee 18.509

9 Jennifer Kalafatic Roosters Handyman 18.518

10 Leslie Maynard LRM Rockstar George 18.522

11 Twain Josephson Cash 18.523

12 Shelly Williams Rocket 18.551

13 Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Andi 18.567

14 Brianne Baty Rebel 18.573

15 Nicole Riggle Chowchilla Filly 18.574

16 Jessea Kack Shes A Jonathon Too 18.615

17 Brittany Leasy Sassy 18.66

18 Wendy Suhn She B Astreakin 18.664

19 Tobi Richardson My Te Oh 18.672

20 Jessica Severa Preplay 18.676

21 Courtney Medley HSR Dashingforgold 18.696

22 Linda Adair Innokit Beamer 18.706

23 Janine Bundy Cash Up To Me 18.726

24 Abby Michaelis Fox Cash 18.746

25 Elizabeth Martin Bobbie McFame 18.762

26 Amanda Fitjie Quick 18.807

27 Mindy Moore Moon San Sue 18.809

27 Tonya Holmes Narobis Last Stand 18.809



29 Kini Wright Frenchmans Quik Dash 18.86

30 Emily Nally Sweetie 18.916

31 Brandy Wetherbee Itchy 18.978

32 Chris Holmes SR Neken Around 18.992

33 Kay Maffey Money Dont Comeasy 18.998

34 Katie Davis TC 19.012

35 Arlene Betz Lonsum Jae Bar 19.021

36 Julie Burton Diamond A Lena 19.027

37 Carissa Freemyer Shoog Sunfrosted Sugar 19.128

38 Max Haylett OC Kahuna 19.131

39 Max Haylett OC Mojo 19.132

40 Toni Horkley Streak A Dat Cash 19.148

41 Stef Glore Hickup Man 19.165

42 Gretchen Bilton-Smith CC Wranglers Glory 19.167

43 Cheyenne Hackney Yabba Dabba Skippy Doo 19.171

44 Lindsey Tregellas Roma Jet File 19.19

45 Lacey Triplett Streakin On Robin 19.197

46 Tobi Richardson Dreamers Lacka Cash 19.219

47 Tonya Holmes DC 19.233

4D 1 Kayla Edwards Roani 19.313 $333.00

2 Teri Bowman Captain Henry 19.335 $279.72

3 Savannah Nelson Fancy Playgirl 19.381 $239.76

4 Kay Maffey Diet Pepsi Cash 19.513 $186.48

5 Kayde Jo Davenport Its The Vodka 19.538 $133.20

6 Wendy Hackney Turbo 19.562 $93.24

7 Brandy Wetherbee Milo 19.565 $66.60

8 Jane Giles DT Turn N For Perks 19.589

9 Cindy Davis Easy Cotton Sox 19.63

10 Cheyenne Hackney Keno 19.652

11 Tonya Titus Freedom Winds Wan Drum 19.688

12 Macy Urrutia Henrys Smooth Cash 19.697

12 Marilyn Righetti Pozo 19.697

14 Julie Nelson Raz 19.734

15 Kali Parker Sammie 19.792

16 Macy Urrutia Lucky Bottom Doc 19.848

17 Julie Nelson Wink 19.858

18 Robin Ward Sassy 19.862

19 Toni Shumaker Kayla Quincy Pie 20.203

20 Kynsee Mussmann Rock Creek Pride 20.256

21 Brandy Wetherbee Ima Aprils 20.385

22 Kim McRae Horse 20.417

23 Mindy Moore Sew Sew Lucky 20.44

24 Nicole Riggle Juno Ima Looker 20.509

25 Janel Borghero Lexi 20.557

26 Kristi Hurn Brown Horse 20.576

27 Trish Lulay Fancy Meetin Coosa 20.987

28 Jennifer Montero Docs Devine Bar B 21.128

29 Katie Clow She Bee A Hotrod 21.346

30 Stacy McDaniel Tommy 21.891

31 Jessea Kack Some Kind of Horse 22.263

32 Megan McLeod Me Too 22.522

33 Kathy Crampton Shez Motorin 24.097



34 Toni Horkley Bedunio Jet Cash 24.215

35 Heather Rogers Simply Sully 26.4

NT Kaylee Slayton Docs Genuine Specialty 918.443

Cindi Holland Judge Judy Cash 918.506

Abby Sutfin Catch Theez Zees 918.68

Kristy Barton Banjo Be Quick 919.026

Trina Brown Halftime Stats 919.808

Holly Hoff Ima RIght Bargain 920.032

Jennifer Montero Imalltrouble 923.842

Saturday Senior

Div Place Name Horse Time Money

1D 1 Janine Bundy Blazin For Payday 17.55 $65.40

2 Gretchen Bilton-Smith Stormy Flight Holme 18.025

2D 1 Chris Holmes HSR Dashing for Hollywood 18.367 $58.86

3D 1 Linda Adair Innokit Beamer 18.706 $50.14

2 Elizabeth Martin Bobbie McFame 18.762

3 Tonya Holmes Narobis Last Stand 18.809

4 Chris Holmes SR Neken Around 18.992

5 Gretchen Bilton-Smith CC Wranglers Glory 19.167

6 Tonya Holmes DC 19.233

4D 1 Marilyn Righetti Pozo 19.697 $43.60

2 Toni Shumaker Kayla Quincy Pie 20.203

NT Holly Hoff Ima RIght Bargain 920.032

Saturday Youth

Div Place Name Horse Time Money

1D 1 Kynsee Mussmann Rock Creek Pride 17.914 $48.96

2 Jerilyn Wiseman Have A Nice Day 18.372

3D 1 Tyrell Homes Rufus 19.245 $38.94

4D 1 Shenae Kreps Mandy 21.803 $32.10

2 Sage McDaniel Mucho Royal Toya 22.855

Saturday Pee Wee

Div Place Name Horse Time Money

1D 1 Donavan Rose Jawbone 22.478 $36.75

2 Brenna Brown Misty Moo 25.436 $30.63

3 Gianni Giordano Docs Sugar Pine Bar 29.041 $24.50

4 Kennedy Severa Newt 30.883 $18.37

5 Kylie Pfiefer Jewels 32.692 $12.25

6 Sydney Davis Isacc 33.736

7 Machenzie Rose Leasy 39.239

8 Bre Rose Misty Moo 39.553

9 Cole Wheeler Toto 42.449

10 Celie Ann Davis Isacc 44.311

11 Alisha Wheeler Toto 50.504



12 Lacyn Josephson Chief 52.748

13 Kelsey Severa Apache 53.715

Sunday Open

Div Place Name Horse Time Money

1D 1 Darby Fox Batman 17.33 $499.50 

2 Pam Ross Zanz Leo 17.441 $419.58 

3 Sarah Jones Cobys Easy Sox 17.51 $359.64 

4 Barbara  Wright Runaway & Hyde 17.605 $279.72 

5 Desirae Wheeler SD Royals Lane 17.698 $199.80 

6 Kristy Barton Silk Jewels 17.725 $139.86 

7 Desirae Wheeler TM Slick Willie 17.734 $99.90 

8 Kali Parker Royal Czech Mate 17.791

9 Toni Horkley Hunkamotion 17.829

2D 1 Cody Hyde Designedtowinraces 17.837 $449.55 

2 Serena Mote Splash Ta Lena 17.935 $377.62 

3 Toni Horkley Slipping By Yawl 18.089 $323.68 

4 Jessea Kack Shes A Jonathon Too 18.104 $251.75 

5 Toni Horkley Hollywood Night Dude 18.118 $179.82 

6 Trish Lulay Two Eyed Boon Bar 18.124 $125.87 

7 Courtney Medley HSR Dashingforgold 18.147 $89.91 

8 Kayla Williams MFR Colonel Donnel 18.159

9 Janine Bundy Blazin For Payday 18.162

10 Bonnie Cassinelli Forecast Ta Fame 18.167

11 Gretchen Bilton-Smith Stormy Flight Holme 18.168

12 Linda Adair Innokit Beamer 18.178

13 Shannon Giordano Idaho Cowgirl Fuel 18.232

14 Abby Sutfin Catch Theez Zees 18.278

15 DelRae Buehler Go For Cash Clabber 18.321

3D 1 Jodie Fox Ready Aim 18.336 $382.95 

2 Marian Maestas Red Coast Rider 18.357 $321.68 

3 Jessea Kack Some Kind of Horse 18.387 $275.72 

4 Kaylee Slayton Docs Genuine Specialty 18.388 $214.45 

5 Chris Holmes HSR Dashing for Hollywood 18.39 $153.18 

6 Teri Bowman Captain Henry 18.4 $107.23 

7 Jerilyn Wiseman Have A Nice Day 18.418 $76.59 

8 Jessea Kack Truckle Tuck 18.422

9 Lindsey Tregellas Roma Jet File 18.445

10 Macy Urrutia Henrys Smooth Cash 18.481

11 Brittany Leasy Sassy 18.483

12 Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Andi 18.538

13 Dusdee Shepperson Brother of Jared 18.545

14 Kali Parker Sammie 18.568

15 Kathy Crampton Shez Motorin 18.571

16 Macy Urrutia Lucky Bottom Doc 18.575

17 Tonya Holmes Narobis Last Stand 18.589

18 Brandy Wetherbee Itchy 18.662

19 Brandy Schmidt Booger 18.663

20 Shelly Williams Rocket 18.668

21 Tonya Holmes DC 18.688

22 Michelle Pruett Bee Gee 18.69



23 Darby Fox Tarzan 18.7

24 Gretchen Bilton-Smith CC Wranglers Glory 18.715

25 Nicole Riggle Chowchilla Filly 18.716

26 Cindy Davis Easy Cotton Sox 18.725

27 Tahnee Fornstrom Barbie 18.731

28 Annabelle Schmidt Sugar 18.733

29 Elizabeth Martin Bobbie McFame 18.759

30 Kristy Barton Banjo Be Quick 18.763

31 Jessica Severa Preplay 18.805

32 Toni Horkley Bedunio Jet Cash 18.849

33 Arlene Betz Lonsum Jae Bar 18.863

34 Brianne Baty Rebel 18.866

35 Brandy Wetherbee Milo 18.873

36 Carissa Freemyer Shoog Sunfrosted Sugar 18.894

37 Cindi Holland Judge Judy Cash 18.898

38 Jennifer Kalafatic Roosters Handyman 18.911

39 Mindy Moore Moon San Sue 18.952

40 Amanda Fitjie Quick 18.975

41 Linda Humphrey Dry Blue Ebony 19.005

42 Cody Hyde Tru Tru Abbey 19.025

43 Toni Horkley Streak A Dat Cash 19.026

44 Jackie Buckley Cowboy 19.037

45 Kyna Schrader effort n vegas 19.06

46 Cheyenne Hackney Keno 19.154

47 Abby Michaelis Fox Cash 19.163

48 Stacy McDaniel Tommy 19.258

49 Kini Wright Frenchmans Quik Dash 19.295

4D 1 Emily Nally Sweetie 19.343 $333.00 

2 Leslie Maynard LRM Rockstar George 19.363 $279.72 

3 Tobi Richardson Dreamers Lacka Cash 19.392 $239.76 

4 Lacey Triplett Streakin On Robin 19.406 $186.48 

5 Kayla Edwards Roani 19.491 $133.20 

6 Chris Holmes SR Neken Around 19.504 $93.24 

7 Nicole Riggle Juno Ima Looker 19.525 $66.60 

8 Pat Biggers A Stars A Buggin You 19.529

9 Max Haylett OC Kahuna 19.534

10 Trina Brown Halftime Stats 19.538

11 Max Haylett OC Mojo 19.627

12 Treece McClintic Jeep 19.675

13 Cheyenne Hackney Yabba Dabba Skippy Doo 19.712

14 Stef Glore Hickup Man 19.735

15 Wendy Hackney Turbo 19.806

16 Holly Hoff Ima RIght Bargain 19.859

17 Brandy Wetherbee Ima Aprils 19.892

18 Tonya Titus Freedom Winds Wan Drum 19.98

19 Mindy Moore Sew Sew Lucky 20.025

20 Savannah Nelson Fancy Playgirl 20.05

21 Kayde Jo Davenport Its The Vodka 20.121

22 Annie Smith My Turn on Hi 20.211

23 Kim McRae Horse 20.223

24 Jane Giles DT Turn N For Perks 20.265

25 Joni Lowe Jettas Jack Pine 20.531



26 Marilyn Righetti Pozo 20.666

27 Toni Shumaker Kayla Quincy Pie 20.728

28 Katie Clow She Bee A Hotrod 20.765

29 Geri Buffi-Lierman Fiesty Flight 20.888

30 Jennifer Montero Imalltrouble 21.335

31 Katie Clow Hobos Hottie 21.857

32 Jennifer Montero Docs Devine Bar B 22.204

33 Trish Lulay Fancy Meetin Coosa 22.375

34 Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Dandy 22.748

35 Janel Borghero Lexi 22.867

36 Megan McLeod Me Too 23.685

37 Charleen Ornellas Hundred Dollar Jack 30.339

NT Tobi Richardson My Te Oh 917.812

Twain Josephson Cash 918.323

Serena Mote BA Blew By You 918.663

Julie Burton Diamond A Lena 918.725

Kali Parker Undercover Brother 919.131

Wendy Suhn She B Astreakin 919.131

Heather Rogers Simply Sully 920.047

Nicole Riggle Cheys Tucker Desire 926.761

Kini Wright Mach A Roany 999

Abby Michaelis Our Cana Whiskey 999

Sunday Senior

Div Place Name Horse Time Money

1D 1 Trish Lulay Two Eyed Boon Bar 18.124 $49.32 

2 Janine Bundy Blazin For Payday 18.162 $32.88 

3 Gretchen Bilton-Smith Stormy Flight Holme 18.168

4 Linda Adair Innokit Beamer 18.178

5 Marian Maestas Red Coast Rider 18.357

6 Chris Holmes HSR Dashing for Hollywood 18.39

7 Tonya Holmes Narobis Last Stand 18.589

2D 1 Tonya Holmes DC 18.688 $44.39 

2 Gretchen Bilton-Smith CC Wranglers Glory 18.715 $29.59 

3 Elizabeth Martin Bobbie McFame 18.759

4 Linda Humphrey Dry Blue Ebony 19.005

3D 1 Chris Holmes SR Neken Around 19.504 $37.81 

2 Holly Hoff Ima RIght Bargain 19.859 $25.21 

3 Marilyn Righetti Pozo 19.908

4D 1 Toni Shumaker Kayla Quincy Pie 20.728 $32.88 

2 Geri Buffi-Lierman Fiesty Flight 20.888 $21.92 

Sunday Youth

Div Place Name Horse Time Money

1D 1 Jerilyn Wiseman Have A Nice Day 18.418 $72.00 

2 Tyrell Homes Rufus 18.572

4D 1 Sage McDaniel Mucho Royal Toya 20.688 $48.00 

2 Shenae Kreps Mandy 21.507



NT Nicole Riggle Cheys Tucker Desire 926.761

Sunday Pee Wee

Div Place Name Horse Time Money

1D 1 Brenna Brown Misty Moo 22.646 $46.25 

2 Donavan Rose Jawbone 23.085 $27.75 

3 Kennedy Severa Newt 27.213 $18.50 

4 Kylie Pfiefer Jewels 31.949

5 Gianni Giordano Docs Sugar Pine Bar 32.085

6 Machenzie Rose Leasy 44.763

7 Kelsey Severa Apache 49.35

8 Lacyn Josephson Chief 69.853

NT Bre Rose Misty Moo 944.227

Open Average

Rider Horse Average

1 Pam Ross Zanz Leo 34.811 Jacket

2 Kristy Barton Silk Jewels 34.973 hay bag

3 Darby Fox Batman 35.026 halter

4 Sarah Jones Cobys Easy Sox 35.246 brush bag

5 Barbara Wright Runaway & Hyde 35.375

6 Kali Jo Parker Royal Czech Mate 35.474

7 Toni Horkley Hunkamotion 35.515

8 Serena Mote Splash Ta Lena 35.666

9 Janine Bundy Blazin For Payday 35.712

1 Desirae Wheeler TM Slick Willie 35.86 Jacket

2 Desirae Wheeler SD Royals Lane 35.895 hay bag

3 Bonnie Cassinelli Forecast Ta Fame 35.943 halter

4 Cody Hyde Designedtowinraces 35.949 brush bag

5 Toni Horkley Slipping By Yawl 36.065

6 DelRae Buehler Go For Cash Clabber 36.174

7 Kayla Williams MFR Colonel Donnel 36.182

8 Gretchen Bilton-Smith Stormy Flight Holme 36.193

9 Trish Lulay Two Eyed Boon Bar 36.265

10 Toni Horkley Hollywood Night Dude 36.398

11 Shannon Giordano Idaho Cowgirl Fuel 36.492

12 Dusdee Shepperson Brother of Jared 36.501

13 Jessea Kack Shes A Jonathon Too 36.719

14 Chris Holmes HSR Dashing For Hollywood 36.757

15 Jerilyn Wiseman Have A Nice Day 36.79

16 Jodie Fox Ready Aim 36.794

1 Courtney Medley HSR Dashingforgold 36.843 Jacket

2 Jessea Kack Truckle Tuck 36.847 hay bag

3 Darby Fox Tarzan 36.858 halter

4 Linda Adair Innokit Beamer 36.884 brush bag

5 Charleen Ornellas Shesa Smokin Andi 37.105

6 Brittany Leasy Sassy 37.143

7 Shelly Williams Rocket 37.219

8 Nicole Riggle Chowchilla Filly 37.29

9 Tonya Holmes Narobis Last Stand 37.398

10 Jennifer Kalafatic Roosters Handyman 37.429



11 Brianne Baty Rebel 37.439

12 Jessica Severa Preplay 37.481

13 Elizabeth Martin Bobbie McFame 37.521

14 Lindsey Tregellas Roma Jet File 37.635

15 Brandy Wetherbee Itchy 37.64

16 Teri Bowman Captain Henry 37.735

17 Mindy Moore Moon San Sue 37.761

18 Gretchen Bilton-Smith CC Wranglers Glory 37.882

19 Arlene Betz Lonsum Jae Bar 37.884

20 Leslie Maynard LRM Rockstar George 37.885

21 Abby Michaelis Fox Cash 37.909

22 Carissa Freemyer Shoog Sunfrosted Sugar 37.921

23 Tonya Holmes DC 37.921

24 Kini Wright Frenchmans Quick Dash 38.155

25 Toni Horkley Streak A Dat Cash 38.174

26 Macy Urrutia Henrys Smooth Cash 38.178

27 Emily Nally Sweetie 38.259

28 Cindy Davis Easy Cotton Sox 38.355

29 Kali Jo Parker Sammie 38.36

30 Macy Urrutia Lucky Bottom Doc 38.423

31 Brandy Wetherbee Milo 38.438

32 Chris Holmes SR Neken Around 38.496

33 Lacey Triplett Streakin On Robin 38.603

34 Tobi Richardson Dreamers Lacka Cash 38.611

35 Max Haylett OC Kahuna 38.665

36 Max Haylett OC Mojo 38.759

37 Kayla Edwards Roani 38.804

38 Cheyenne Hackney Keno 38.806

1 Cheyenne Hackney Yabba Dabba Skippy Doo 38.883 Jacket

2 Stef Glore Hickup Man 38.9 hay bag

3 Wendy Hackney Turbo 39.368 halter

4 Savannah Nelson Fancy Playgirl 39.431 brush bag

5 Kayde Jo Davenport it’s the Vodka 39.659

6 Tonya Titus Freedom Winds War Drum 39.668

7 Jane Giles DT Turn N For Perks 39.854

8 Nicole Riggle Juno Ima Looker 40.034

9 Brandy Wetherbee Ima Aprils 40.277

10 Marilyn Righetti Pozo 40.363

11 Mindy Moore Sew Sew Lucky 40.465

12 Jessea Kack Some Kind Of Horse 40.65

13 Toni Shumaker Kayla Quincy Pie 40.931

14 Stacy McDaniel Tommy 41.149

15 Katie Clow 42.111

16 Jennifer Montero Docs Devine Bar B 43.332

17 Trish Lulay Fancy Meetin Coosa 43.362

18 Janel Borghero Lexi 43.424

19 Charleen Ornellas Hundred Dollar Jack 48.323


